

For Immediate Release October 19, 2023

VI&E Solutions Partners with Skyrisks for Vertiport Insurability

VI&E Solutions and Skyrisks to assess key parameters for vertiport insurability

Neenah, WI – October 19, 2023—Volatus Infrastructure & Energy Solutions has signed a memorandum of understanding (MOU) with the global leader in advanced air mobility (AAM) insurance, Skyrisks. VI&E Solutions will collaborate with Skyrisks to assess and measure key parameters for electric vertical take-off and landing (eVTOL) vertiport insurability. They will also evaluate the drivers of insurance costs and investigate how to manage risks during design, construction and operation phases.

"Insurance is essential to launching AAM operations and we are pleased to partner with forward-thinking leaders like Skyrisks," said Dan Sloat, VI&E Solutions CEO. "Science fiction 'flying cars' have captured the imagination of billions of people and now that the technology is feasible, it's time to solidify the real world, practical elements like comprehensive insurance policies that we need in place to turn this dream into reality."

"As we develop innovative insurance for the AAM ecosystem, risk analysis of the emerging vertiport network is immensely valuable. We believe in the power of collaboration and are partnering with VI&E Solutions to assess the insurance challenges associated with the critical infrastructure that will enable a safer and more sustainable future of aviation. As the AAM industry nears wide-scale adoption, there is an increasing need for insurers who understand the unique challenges and will maintain supportive partnerships as the industry matures," said Alistair Blundy, Skyrisks CEO.

Skyrisks is the global leader in aircraft insurance and risk management solutions for the fast-growing Advanced Air Mobility (AAM) sector. Their AAM insurance expertise and data-driven approach enable them to develop insurance products as innovative as their clients' businesses. Skyrisks is passionate about insuring the safe, quick, affordable and environmentally sustainable movement of people and goods.

Founded in 2021, Volatus Infrastructure & Energy Solutions is connecting communities with best-in-class eVTOL infrastructure technology to ensure society is ready for the future. VI&E Solutions offers three modular vertiport designs and charging stations for electric vehicles across all mediums: air, land, and sea. By tailoring to specific customer needs and incorporating the latest technologies, their work positively impacts clients and the communities they serve globally. Join the future with VI&E Solutions.

###

For more information, press only:

Sheena Banker Volatus Infrastructure & Energy Solutions, Director of Public Relations sheena.banker@vie.solutions
https://vie.solutions/press